� 656,361 shares of common stock available for future issuance under our equity compensation plans; and

Edgar Filing: ACADIA PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 424B5

13

� 211,966 shares of common stock available for future issuance under our 2004 Employee Stock Purchase Plan.

S-8

Edgar Filing: ACADIA PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 424B5

14

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value at December 31, 2005 was approximately $39.4 million, or $1.67 per share of common stock. Net tangible book
value per share is determined by dividing the net tangible book value, total tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of outstanding
shares of common stock at that date. After taking into account the sale of 4,947,229 shares of our common stock in this offering at the public
offering price of $12.00 per share and, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and our estimated offering expenses, the pro
forma net tangible book value at December 31, 2005 would have been approximately $95.0 million, or $3.34 per share. Assuming the
completion of this offering, there will be an immediate increase in net tangible book value to existing stockholders of $1.67 per share and an
immediate dilution to new investors of $8.66 per share. The following table illustrates the per share dilution to new investors:

Offering price per share $ 12.00
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2005 1.67
Pro forma increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 1.67

Pro forma net tangible book value per share, after offering 3.34

Dilution per share to new investors $ 8.66

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase 742,084 additional shares in full, there will be an increase in pro forma net tangible book
value to existing stockholders of $1.87 per share and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value to new investors of $8.46 per
share.

S-9

Edgar Filing: ACADIA PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 424B5

15

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND POLICY

Our common stock trades on The Nasdaq National Market under the symbol �ACAD.� The following table sets forth the range of high and low
sales prices as reported by The Nasdaq National Market for the periods indicated since the initial public offering of our common stock on
May 27, 2004.

Price Range of
Common Stock

High Low
Fiscal year ended December 31, 2004:
Second Quarter (from May 27, 2004) $ 7.50 $ 5.79
Third Quarter 8.00 4.95
Fourth Quarter 7.90 5.70

Fiscal year ending December 31, 2005:
First Quarter $ 8.40 $ 6.16
Second Quarter 9.51 6.25
Third Quarter 11.69 7.85
Fourth Quarter 11.85 8.73

Fiscal year ending December 31, 2006:
First Quarter $ 17.94 $ 9.60
Second Quarter (through April 27, 2006) 16.23 12.40

On April 27, 2006, the last sales price of the common stock reported on the Nasdaq National Market was $12.72.

On April 21, 2006, the approximate number of holders of record of our common stock was 87.

We have never declared or paid cash dividends on our capital stock. We currently intend to retain any future earnings to fund the development
and growth of our business and do not anticipate paying any cash dividends in the foreseeable future. Future dividends, if any, will be
determined by our board of directors and will depend upon our financial condition, results of operations, capital requirements and other factors.